- ) ) ~ *n
F . . ) \
{ , - - ) N

Monday, August 22, 1988, the Honorable Commissioners' Court met in regular
Session, at 8:30 A. M., with the following members present:

Royce C. Smith County Judge

R. E. Smith Commissioner, Prct. # 1
Billy.J. McGee Commissioner, Prct. # 2
Eldridge Ellison Commissionér, Prct. # 3
Chester Cox, Sr. . Commissionér, Prct. # 4
Nadine Gary Clerk of the Court

Meeting was called to order by Judge Royce Smith. Brother Clarence Howell
led the opening prayer. .

Minutes of the last meeting were read by Clerk, Nadire Gary. Commissioner
Cox made a motion, seconded by Commissioner McGee, to approve.minutes. Motion
carried. )

After the inspection of monthly bills, Commissioner McGee made a motion,
seconded by Commissioner Smith, to approve payment. Motion carried.

Commissioner McGee made a motioﬁ, seconded by Commissioner Ellison, to
approve the Good Roads Amendment Reéolution, Proposition 1. All voted for. This
amendment will be on the November ballot.

Bill Vermeulen, Chairman for the Republician Party, presented questions
concerning his recommendations for clerks and Poll Watchers in the November
election. Questions asked were who he presents his recommendations to, and if
the clerks and watchers are required to live in the precinct they work in.  They
are presented to the precinct judges, and must live in the precincE)for the
General Election, unless it has been pre-cleared with the Justice Department.

Mr. Vermeulen then asked questions concerning the Lakey Road in Prct. 2.
Commissioner McGee said he was not on the agenda concerning 'this for this time,
but it will be an agenda item at our next meeting.

" Budget requests for 1988-1989 were discussed. The requests for additional
fuli time help for the Sheriff's office, County Clerk and District Clerk was
denied, and $2,000.00 was allowed for each office for temporary help for the
coming year. Mrs. Husband asked for $1,000.00 for temporary help, and was allowed
$500.00. Also County Treasurer, Ollie Faye Sparks, was given $250.00 for temporary
help. ’ :
After these changes, the budget was adopted with an expected expenditure
of $1,609,037.00. ' Commissioner McGee made the motion, seconded by Commissioner
Ellison, to adopt the proposed budget. All voted for. ‘

Commissioner McGee then made a motion, seconded by Commissicner Cox, to
amend the 1987-1988 budget as presented by County Treasurer Ollie Faye Sparks

at our August 8th meeting. Motion carried.

Judge Smith called the Special Tax Rate Session to order. Motion was made
by ‘Comnissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner Billy McGee, to set the
effective rate at $.23. Mr. William Turner, a former Appraisal District member,
and present Hospital Board mémber, and also Mr. W. C. Vickers, another County
resident, had questions from the floor. These questions were answered by
Commissioner McGee. After some discussion, all commissioners approved the motion
to set the effectivg_rate‘at'$.23.

Commissioner McGee then made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Smith, that

meeting adjourn. Motion carried.

G



P o SN

COMMISSIONER, PRCT. # 1 COMMISSIONER, PRCT. # 2
P y -
%@@,@Z@W | C% £, ﬁZéZ/ 7
COMMISSIONER/ PRCT. # 3 COMMISSIONER, PRCT. # 4

Nt /é»/&;/

CLERK OF THE COURT

-



R R B R A e e

< 2 L TR e --r?

. _Sabine County, Texas
Summary of claims te be approved

-Pg._1 of 3

July 22 » 19 88
Date Received Vendor Name Brief Dnscr1pt1on _T Check# Account l Amount ;j
8/8/88 Texas Employers Security. August bllllng 529.44 + 4.00 Admin. Fee I !
. Plus July increase 35.84 - Acct. #XS 5264 40051 Road & Bridge #1 $ 569.28 |
8/9/88 First State Bank Social Security and Wlthholdlng for wages , :
. . paid 8/8/88 40056 Road & Bridge #1| 288.68 .
8/10/88 City of Hemphill, Tex. Acct. #110360 40099 Road & Bridge #1 7.00 i
8/22/88 Richards' Repair Service |Service call - Repair brakes _ Invoice #2751 40227 Road & Bridge #1 75.00 :
8/22/88 Procella Service -Station [Flats and wash pickup 40228 Road & Bridge #1 22.50 j
8/22/88 Keith Clark Salary - 10 days 40180 Road & Bridge #1 379.87 !
8/22/88 Jerry Miller Salary - 10 days- 40181 Road & Bridge #1': - 415,87 i
, 8/22/88 L. H. McCAllon Salary - 10 days 40182 - Road & Bridge #1 227.88 b
| : ' |
i i
1 i
i
.% .
i . |
~ l:
Grand Total
Attest: /V?
ofnty Clerk ate ' . Fund Totals
. Comm. Pct 1 Comm Pét. Comm Pct. 3 omm. Pct. 4 . R&B8B 11
5 - '  XXRENXOREUX XSHEKXEXX
& Total _$§1,986.08 .
"N
N -




lf:m:nz;a

g
A

Pg.__1 of31 &
_Sabine County, Texas {"
Summary of claims to be approved_ August 22 , 19_88 M
- . ;
Date Received Vendor Name _ Brief Description Check# Account | Amount y
8/8/88 Texas Employers Security August billing 302.65 + 4.00 Admin. Fee ) | 'f
] : plus July increase 35.84 - Acct. #XS 5264 40052 Road & Bridge # $ 342.49 [
8/9/88 First State Bank - Social Security and Withholding for wages 7 b
. paid 8/8/88 40057 Road & Bridge # 160.73

K 8/15/88 Billy Joe McGee Expense to South Texas Co. Judges & Commissiopers ‘ 5
- Conference - 166.32 and Expense to Austin - i
159.18 40115 Road & Bridge # 325.50 Lo
8/11/88 | G-M Water Supply Corp. Account #1262 40229 |Road & Bridge # 15.50 b
8/12/88 | East Texas Asphalt Co. Ticket #254970 and #254972 -~ Invoice #38734 40230 Road & Bridge #2 740.35 LT
8/22/88 Richards' Repair Service | Invoice #2750 - Service call and repairs 40231 Road & Bridge #3 150.00 G
8/22/88 Procella Service Station | Wheel and change tire 40232 Road & Bridge # 100.45 Pie
8/22/88 Herbert R..Wood Salary 40202 Road & Bridge #2 366.41
8/22/88 Leland Hinman, II Salary 40203 Road & Bridge #2 477.67 '

|

|

IEZ

S = e pan) e - —— ———————— -~ - - -- — - - | 5
Grand Total

proved: ¢ S w7 Attest: . f
Count; Judge ' Fund Totals ;

Comm. Pcr. l ' Comm. P’ct Comm Pct. 3 omm. Pct. 4 R&B #2
XEEAXXREXXXFEANEX
Total _$2,679.10

I
P
‘v\‘
?éA.tL.MA I T



g!.:’-..— e T i gt ki bt Mikieldl i SR P P v R D A AL G e A LTS i e ] S P RED <,
3
ﬁ% pg. 1 of 1
.% _Sabine County, Texas
= Summary of claims to ‘be approved_ August 22 , 19_88
Date Receivec Vendar Name ‘Brief Description Check# Account | ~ Amount
8/8/88 Texas Employers Security |August billing 191.68 + 400 Admin. Fee
: : plus July increase 35.84 - Acct. #XS 5264 40053 Road i
. 8/9/88 First State Bank Social Security and Wlthholdlng for wages oad & Bridge #3 $ 231.52
; | ] paid 8/8/88 40058 Road & Bridge #3 . 167.51
' 8/22/88 McBride Auto Salvage Road service, flat and repairs 40233 Road & Bridge #3 43.50
8/22/88 Francis AuClaire Salary - 8 days 40183 Road & Bridge #3 332.45
8/22/88 Johnny Franklin Salary - 10 days 40184 Road & Bridge #3 391.87
1 8/22/88 R. D. Beck 40185 Road & Bridge #3 250.91

Salary - 76 hrs. @ 3.35 - Part Time

y ]
Grand Total
proved: Attest: ///j /2.2, é;/
Eounty Cleré f é Pate 6;7 Fund Totals

/ri% e f £ M,MJ 4/ % £ //ﬁ XXBHRRFAX

: Comm. Pcts 2 Comm. Pctl 3 Comm. Pct. 4 R&B g3
: XXFREXXREFXXENAKNKE
NS Total $1,417.76

B A LTI



Sabine County, Texas

- Summary of claims to be approved August 22 |, 1988 .
i ; o
} Date .Received Vendor Name _ Brief Description Check# Account | Amount
' 8/8/88 First State Bank " | Payment on Time Warrant #36799 for 1986 a
. : , Mack Dump Truck; $10,000.00 plus $2,346.41 Ink. 40048 . |Road & Bridge #4 $12,346.41 i
‘ 8/8/88 Texas Employers Security | August billing 287.52 + 4.00 Admin. Fee R : b
! . . plus July increase 35.84 - Acct. #XS 5264 40054 Road & Bridge # : 327.36 %
8/9/88 First State Bank Social Security and Withholding for wages . _ ' -

paid 8/8/88 40059 Road & Bridge # : 285.99

8/16/88 Chester D. Cox, Sr. Reimbursement for parts 40235 Road & Bridge # 24.45

8/18/88 George P. Bane, Inc. " Imstallment on Tiger Special 80-66, Serial ‘ ‘ .. -
: No. 411497 & TRB-50C Mower, #TB 1412 40236 Road & Bridge # 987.11
; 8/22/88 Procella Service Station | Flats 20.00 and tube 7.95 40237 Road & Bridge # 27.95

i " 8/22/88 Billy Wise Welding Invoice #13360 - Labor 40238 Road & Bridge #4 60.00 i
; 8/22/88 ‘McBride Auto Salvage Parts and Labor 40239 Road & Bridge #4 48.07 oy
8/22/88 Kendall Raymond Salary 10 days @ 51.04 and 13% hrs. @ 9,57 O/ 30186 Road & Bridge #4 492.77 i
8/22/88 Johnny Meeks Salary 10 days @ 51.04 30187 Road & Bridge #4 436.37 1.
; 8/22/88 James Edwards Salary 10 days @ 45.84 and 1% hrs. @ 8.60 0/T 30188 Road & Bridge 4 402.96 i .
' 8/22/88 T. W. Thomas Salary - Dump Maint. - Part Time 30189  |Road & Bridge #4 303.90 | 3
5 3
1 _".'.
e e el . —_— e - — . - ol - 5k

proved: L415:f:::ﬁ3%452?9:;___, ' Attest: //4%2 2 Ao )7/ i . E.

ﬂ y Judge © County Clerk . Fund Totals £
%j 2 L /{(/& ///% y %ﬂ : (0 24 xBemxakx
Lo _ Comm. Pct 1 Comm. Pct. 2 Comm. Pct. 3 } Comm. Pct, 4 R&B g4 R
: i | S _ , XIBRCORENXXEORRIREXX
g o _ | - _ Total §15,743.34 ¥
: G ' : . ] : i

- - N A N ) N s . - .. N Ve e v e e e o i o VT ﬂ'@
.o ) . . ) . " A



R A PR

ey oS e bt e g e

e eyt

fewmteminl e

% pg 1 of 2 E
i Sabine County, Texas ’ i
K Summary of claims to be approved August 22 , 19 88 i §
[ . . =
' Date Received |  Vendor Name 7 Brief Description’ Check# Accaunt | Amount {
- 8/9/88 Postmaster ) Postage for meter 40055 General $2,000.00 !
. 8/10/88 City of Hemphill, Texas: | Utilities - Courthouse 280.13 and 110.94%; .
" . ) A/C 289.70; Elevator 38.24; Tax Office 206. 21; '
: - . Sabine County Historical 73.74 and Jail 816.31 40100 General 1,815.27
i B/12/88 Jim Berton Meal while attending Drug Seminar in Beaumont '
: on 6/23/88 40113 General 8.28 i
8/16/88 Mrs. Grover S. Doss Refund $5.00 on Co. Rd. & Bridge fee 40117 General 5.00 l
o 8/17/88 Nadine Gary Advance for trip to Austin for Secretary of ) ’ 5;
' : - State Election School - 8/23/88 - 8/26/88 40151 General 300.00 b
- 8/19/88 Contel of Texas, Inc. Judge 121.75; Co. Clerk 59.03; Treasurer 26.8%
: : Co. Atty. 54.62; J.P.,Pct.#l 24 93; Vet Co.
i Ser. 30.39; Tax Collectro 122.35 less 27. 78; i
z. { Co. Agent 56. 10; Dist. Clerk 63.93 and Sherlff _ -
A - 259.57 40179 General 791.70 |
i 8/1/88 MHMR,Deep East Texas Reg.| Balance due on FY 1988 pledge 40242 General 1,419.00 !
; 8/9/88 Pitney Bowes Invoice #681597 - Account #7790-5460-20=8 40243 General 109.14 '
‘ 8/12/88 Otasco 30357 Invoice #081214 and #081226 - Trash can 14.69
i : and batteries for- Clerk's Office 3.29 40244 General 17.98
! 8/12/88 City of Hemphill 1/2 cost of DPS lunch - 8/6/88; for NAACP Mar¢h 40245 General 188.00
I 8/16/88 Dougherty Dawkins Lease | Ledse Agreement - Dated March 31 1988 40246 General 2,999.00 !
: 8/16/88 Corley's Flat 40247 General 5.00 :
8/16/88 _ | Fullers Supplies — Sheriff's Dept. 40248 General 2.77 F
8/16/88 Procella Service Station | Service cars — Sheriff's Dept. 40249 General 39.32 |
8/16/88 Perry's #95 Invoice #241901 ~— Keys - Sheriff's Dept. 50250 General 1.98 |
8/16/88 ., | R&W Hapdware & Furniture | Invoice #50 and #46 - Supplies - Sheriff's Dept. 40251 General 16.40
Grand Tot..alI
. ; . : !
\pproved: : Attest: , . 572 /)’P
ounty C]erk ’ ' - Fund Totals
. = /_g/é’p/% Z %/ 7, 7o ,(,Vé'/ . General
L Comm. Pct. 1 Comm. Pet. 2 Comm. Pct. 3 Comm. Pct. 4 ' XRxdobx
n - xﬁx&xx&mxx&)eﬂﬂﬁxx
}: Total
®

s g e



fER,

R e e T R 1

=8
[' g
pg._2  of 2 '
‘ Sabine County, Texas -
Summary of claims to be approved  August 22 , 19 88 -
Date Received Vendor Name Brief Description Check# Account u| Amount
8/16/88 Advantage Air Conditioning Repalr Order #0001302 - Relay - Sheriff's Dept. 40252 General $ 37.50
8/16/88 Rogers Office Supply Invoice #12306, #12592 and #12071 - Office , _ :
Supplies - Sheriff's Dept. 40253 General 65.66
8/16/88 The Prescription Center Invoice #27 -~ Film -~ Sheriff's Dept. 40254 General 27.71
8/16/88 Terrill Petroleum Co. ,Inc Invoice #8972 - Gas - Sheriff's Dept. 40255 General 615.82
8/16/88 Leslo Sales, Inc. Invoice #47893, ##3421 and #34236 - Supplies
) . Sheriff's Dept. 40256 General 57.95 i
8/16/88 Hemphill Insurance Agency Policy #F2214090 Building & Contents and ;
Policy #F2214090 End., Addt'l prem. - b
Amended Renewal Amount - Shériff's Dept. 40257 General 2,622.00 ‘i
8/16/88 Kilgore College Invoice #4700 - Partial tuition for "Basic i
Jail Operations" school - July 11-15, 1988 P
' - Students - Y Parks and B. White @ 15.00 each 40258 General 30.00 i
8/16/88 Emergency Power System Invoice #0112969 - Répair on Generator 40259 General 114.80 L
8/16/88 K-C Drugs Invoice #50091 - for Trent Taylor - Sheriff'} 40260 General 8.95 !
8/16/88 | East Texas Cehmical Co. Invoice #059117 - Supplies - Sheriff's Dept. 40261 General 50.54
8/16/88 - Hemphill Motor Company,Irc.Invoice #05202 and #42887 - Relay for generafor
_ . 12.35 and Install light 91.21 - Sheriff's Dept. 40262 General 103.56
8/16/88 Factory Sales/Donovan Un.] Invoice #066565 and #068129 - Uniforms 402613 Géneral 323.95
8/16/88 Sabine Insurance Agenty Notary Bond - Mdry Russell 7 40264 General 71.00 N
8/17/88 Hemphill Postmaster Roll of Stamps for County Clerk's Office 40265 ‘General 25.00 ;
8/17/88 Rogers Office Supply Invoice #12624,#12778, #12783 #12786,#12794, .
#12897,#12898, #12902 #12916 and #12936 40266 General 240.38
8/19/88 Purolator Courier Invoice #07750052 and #07834704 - .
—— s rrer88—— LN 5 Account #02;-30 -50305 7 T 40267 General 46.00
¢ U oglvage IIVOITE#537U"="Remove Radar Irom Bradberry car LUZ68 General 72.00
Jroved Attest: ///z ) .
County/ Judge ounty C erk ate Fund Totals _
i ’iz é, ?;“ e /,’7/ % ( QZﬁd Q'C éi/ﬁ General
Comm. Pct. ] ct 2 Comm Pct 3 omm. Pct. 4 XRR&MEKXX
XKKKXXKKKXWHXX
Total $14,234.66




o dieut o v st oaap
SRR

G

P

iy

SRS

b

e
#,
iy
i
B

R S T RN L i P R R, Mt ey
- -

Sabine County, Texas

Summary of claims to be approved  Aupust 22 » 1988

Date Received

- Vender Name

Brief Description

il

‘Check#

8/18/88

Fifst State Bank

Sabine County Texas Genéral Obligation Bonds
Series 1982 - Dated - 3/1/82 - Interest 16,500.00

40240

13ail - #001-802-8

Account |

Amount

$16,500.00 .

pproved:

’

Count ﬂudﬁeg,/ "

AL L

A My 134,

' 4l
Attest: /7 y/ e
County Cler

G e

Comm. Pct. 1

Comm. Pck. 2

@

Jail _
XBAXFRAX

Comm. Pct. 3

/gﬂégz

Comm. Pct. -

. XRXERKX

Total

Grand Totaf

Fund Totals

XREE XX REX XX Sy

$16,500

=

X

9

T T it o A e

.

R

B /,___._\



Bk

l,:'-.wamr

L TP

der ot w e Ee e mesmwss e e dname oy 2T YR,
ST ETATEEIY LR A

pg-__1 of_1
' Sabine County, Texas
Summary of“giaims to be approved_ August 22 , 19_88 z
DaLe‘Receivéd Vendor Name Brief Description 7 Check# Account Amount
B8/11/88 R. Earl Lord Attorney fee - No. 102-88; The State of Texas| '
f ' vs. Tommy Hogan (County Court) -40241 Jury $250.00
; .
i
: ¥
it
{
Al
i
I
i.
¥
i
. ' Grand Total
Coattest: o/ o & oo 55 . -
County Clerk " /Date - . Fund Totals
5 4 jv/(f J0E8 é’. X,M l B ( Z’é ) Lpgﬁ Sxmanalx
Comm. Pct. 1 Comm. BEt. 2 - Tomm. Pct. 3 Comm. Pct. 4 ! RXKHKX :
' FEEXXREY XX XXX X

Total 5250.00




gfm'“ e e e -5 e, it 2o o it = "l;
b Pg._1 of 3
* Sabine County, Texas
.% Summary of claims to be approved August 22 , 1988 ’ T
B i
% Date Receilved - Vendor Name Brief Description Check# Account Amount . i
] 5/8/88 Texas Employers Security |August billing $5,283.87 + 4.00 Admin. Fee ‘ B -
TR ) o lus July increase $35.85 =~ Acct. #XS 526 i ! ’ - !
! 8/12/88 Louise Clark ‘galary —y77 hrs. @ g.AO hr. - Part#Time N 28%%9 8%%%325'2 gg%:i; $5,%%g,3% : ;
z 8/12/88 Jeannie Huff _ Salary - 70 hrs. @ 3.40 hr. - Part Time 40112 officer's Salary 234.55 i
; 8/12/88 "] Johnny Ray Davis Salary - 96 hrs. @ 3.80 hr. 40114 Officer's Salary 301.40
8/16/88 " First State Bank Social Security and Withholding for wages ‘ ' r
. _ paid 8/15/88 40116 .|0fficer's Salary 2,847.09
8/17/88 0'Neal Bacon Salary - 40118 Officer's Salary 6442
L 8/17/88 Calvin James Berton Salary - 1/2 Month 40119 Officer's Salary 459.24 |
- 8/17/88 Philip Wayne Bohannon Salary - 1/2 Month 40120 Officer's Salary 328.01 :
8/17/88 Herman W. Bragg Salary o 40121 Officer's Salary 143,63 5
8/17/88 Billy C. Breitenberg Salary - 1/2 Month 40122 Officer's Salary 440.25 :
8/17/88 Freda Chambers = Salary - 1/2 Month 40123 Officer's Salary 340,51 ;
8/17/88 Clarice Clark Salary - : 40124 Officer's Salary 657.01 :
; 8/17/88 Paul D. Clark | salary 40125 Officer's Salary 31.05 }
- 8/17/88 Paul D. Clark Salary 40126 Officer's Salary 55.80
8/17/88 Chester Cox, Sr. Salary 40127 Officer's Salary 1,020.16 :
8/17/88 Chester Cox, Sr. Expense 40128 Officer's Salary 372.00 g
8/17/88 Lawton P. Crain Salary _ 40129 Officer's Salary 617.01 o
8/17/88 Eldridge Ellison Salary - 1/2 Month- 40130 Officer's Salary 479.10 -
8/17/88. Eldridge Ellison Expense 40131 Officer's Salary 372.00 -
8/17/88 Daniel R. Featherston Salary 40132 Officer's Salary 237.67
8/17/88 Herbert W. Fortson, III | Salary" 40133 Officer's Salary] - 1,024.17 .
8/17/88 Eva Dell Fox Salary 40134 {0fficer's Salary 41.05
8/17/88 ~ Eva /Bell Fox Expense 40135 Officer's Salary 55.80 . .
/ Grand Tota v
\pproved: 7] : . “Attest: i
Codp@y Judge - unty C]erk . Fund Totals
Officer's Salary
M S W /XU . Gleosrv %Kﬁ @ x§Enalx
, Cofm. Pct. 1 © . Comm, Pet. Comm. Pct. 3 Comm Pct. 4 Rxdolx
: XREX XXREK X XN KU RAXX
% Total
o




AT prae e, e S At e ey
) PRI ST o e I

1
b
A
pg.__2 of 3 5
Sabine County, Texas if
Summary of claims to be approved_ August 22 _. 19 g§ i
Date Received Vendor Name . E Brief Description ] Check# Account | Amount |
8/17/88 - | Nadine Gary Salary - 1/2 Month X _ 40136 Officer's Salary $ 407.59 ,
8/17/88 . Shonda L. Gary Salary - 1/2 Month : - _ 40137 Officer's Salary '269.32 ;|
8/17/88 | Blan Greer . . Salary , . . . - 40138 Officer's Salary - 1,069.17 18
‘ 8/17/88 Blan Greer Expense o 40139 ° |Officer's Salary 538.96 ;
: 8/17/88 Theresa D. Husband Salary - 1/2 Month . ' 40140 Officer's Salary| - 450.58
8/17/88 Millard Jordan Salary . S 40141 Officer's Salary .
8/17/88 Millard Jordan - Expense . : 40142 Officer's Salary 0: %
8/17/88 .| Bill A. Martin . Expense . - - : A 40143 |0fficer's_Salary - 42,00 P
8/17/88 Iris P. Murray Salary - 1/2 Month : 40144 Officer's Salary © 308.00 P
8/17/88 B. Janice McDaniel Salary - 1/2 Month 40145 . Officer's Salary . 244,83 1
8/18/88 Billy Joe McGee Salary . : : 40146 Officer's Salary 1,020.17 )
8/18/88 Billy Joe McGee Expense R ‘ . 40147 Officer's Salaryj . 372.00 -
8/18/88 Johnnie L. Palmer Salary - 1/2 Month , 40148 Officer's Salary 340.51
8/18/88 Yvette Louise Parks Salary - 1/2 Month . N 40149 Officer's Salary 328.01 :
8/18/88 Dawn D. Procell Salary - 1/2 Month 40150 Officer's Salary 300.32 !
8/18/88 Frank Rash . Salary 3 ' ) 40152 " l[0fficer's, Salary 253.73
8/18/88 Frank Rash ] Expense o 40153 Officer's Salary| 139.50
8/18/88 Mary Lou Russell Salary 40154 Officer's Salary| 657.01
- 8/18/88 Tammy J. Sepulvado Salary - 1/2 Month . " ) 40155 Officer's Salary 300.32
8/18/88 Barbara A. Smith Salary : ‘ ' 40157 Officer’s Salary 362.98
8/18/88 J. L. Smith . Salary . ) " 40158 Officer's Salary 64.00
8/18/88 1 Robert E. .Smith : Salary - 1/2 Month : 40159 Officer's Salary 479.10
8/18/88 Robert E. Smith . Expense : : ) - 40160 Officer's Salary 372.00
- 8/18/88-- —|-Royce -C.. Smith - Salary -.1/2 Month | . __].. 40161 |0fficer's Salary|. 510.09 ‘
8/18/88 | Royce §. Smith Expense , ‘ | 40162 Officer's Salary| 372,00 |
4 ' ' - “Grand Total
. Attest: ' i
Fund Totals |
Officer's Salar
‘ /K/éf WW(/ XIEXERXAKX 7 ?
Comm. Pct, 1 - Comm. Tomm, Pct 3 . MXAXBXX
) . b5 0.0.9:2:3:0.9.8.9:.8:8.0.4. ¢

Jotal

.‘ll

- vmam arhio ...-.e‘ﬂwf.-,,_:;,ﬁ



$7 PSRRI .':‘.;-

,ﬂ‘,mn B i Fe . T

'f@ququgma

P .

ks

T
-

4 Pg-_3 of 3
£ Sabine County, Texas
5; Summary of claims to be approved August 22, 18 88
Date Receivec Vendor Name Brief Description Check# Account I Amount
8/18/88 ‘Billy D. Sparks Salary 40163 Officer's Salary $ 893.48
8/18/88 0llie Faye Sparks Salary - 1/2 Month 40164 Officer's Salary - 425,58
8/18/88 Velma C. Stamps Salary 40165 Officer's Salary 70.29
8/18/88 Jack R. Tagliarini Salary 40166 Officer's Salary 143.63
8/18/88 John Tomner Salary 40167 Officer's Salary 268.845
8/18/88 John Toner Expense 40168 Officer's Salary 128.00 !
8/18/88 1Gene Walker Salary 40169 Cfficer's Salary 460.14 i
- 8/18/88 Kyle D. Walker Salary - 1/2 Month 40170 Officer's Salary 166.24 -
8/18/88 Kyle D. Walker Expense 40171 Officer's Salary 104.15 . [+
8/18/88 Tanya K. Walker Salary - 1/2 Month 40172 Officer's Salary 5463.08 '’
8/18/88 Alvie R. Welch Salary 40173 Officer's Salary 41.05 i
B/18/88 Alvie R. Welch Expense 40174 Officer's Salary 55.80 :
8/18/88 Bobby G. White Salary 40175 Officer's Salary 175.25 -
8/18/88 Bobby.G. White Expense 40176 Officer's Salary 46,50 E
8/18/88 Bruce W, White Salary - 1/2 Month 40177 Officer's Salary 303.52 !
. 8/18/88 Rhonda Williams Salary - 1/2 Month 40178 Officer's ‘Salary 340.51
{
|

>proved:

Comm. Pct

_ilﬁu.-‘i" T

1 Comm. P

Attest: /7// 2 éﬂﬁé g/;’ Z/Zf
ounty Clerk Date

/QW

Coomn. PCt.

Grand Totaf

Fund Totals
Officer's Salary
GENEXXKX

WKRAXEX .
XXMKXX&XXXKKXKNMKX
Total $28,991.89

1
g

i s 4 b a- ke

i ¢



|

2w P i

SNSRI e e 2 G i

f’fﬁ.‘huf-'ﬁ}f“.ﬁg'ﬁ..‘""‘"”‘\.':' L LR o

P

410 L 4 S WP et 1E A My b g AT

0'Clock

wegat___9:00

Pl AR e e 4
e e

that the foregoing instrument was filed

NADINE GARY

e %;«":f_'_‘:r;-&:z'-'::{&?:uas:'s-'s\“ﬁ

LA R et s Y onm AR T

I, NADINE GARY, County Clerk of Sabine County, Texas do hereby certify

M. and duly recorded

0'Clock__A. M. ~

CLERK

5 1985 at
4./
DEPUTY

mzEEmIE .
Jer s e 8 e ae e e e e

! b

y



